
 

 

CITY OF WISCONSIN DELLS MEETING AGENDA 
 
Meeting Description             PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE   
Date:  MONDAY, OCTOBER 8, 2018     Time:  5:00 PM        
Location:  MUNICIPAL BUILDING 300 LA CROSSE STREET, WISCONSIN DELLS, WI 
 

           Committee Members 

 
Ald. Jesse DeFosse-

Chair 
Ald. Brian Holzem        

      Mayor Ed Wojnicz   Ald. Terry Marshall                   

AGENDA ITEMS: 
1 CALL MEETING TO ORDER AND ATTENDANCE 
2 APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FROM THE SEPTEMBER 10, 2018 PUBLIC WORKS MEETING  

3 

DISCUSSION/DECISION ON SUPERIOR AND LA CROSSE STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT 
(MSA PROJECT # 00085084) 

1) STORM DRAIN 

2) RE-ALIGN INTERSECTION AND RE-GRADE PARKING LOT 

3) MAINTAIN ACCESS, RELOCATE MAILBOX DROP OFF 

4) USE CITY LAND AS A PARKING AREA 

5) UNCONVENTIONAL STOP CONDITION/TRAFFIC CALMING 

6) ONE-WAY BLOCK-CONVERT TO TWO-WAY 

7) PARKING ON FIRST BLOCK OF SUPERIOR 

4 UPDATES ON STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 
5 ANY OTHER ITEMS FOR REFERRAL TO A FUTURE MEETING 
6 FUTURE PUBLIC WORKS MEETING (TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2018 @ 5:00PM) 
7 ADJOURNMENT 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 

Open Meetings Notice: If this meeting is attended by one or more members of the Common Council who are 
not members of this committee, their attendance may create a quorum of another city commission, board or 
committee under the Wisconsin Open Meetings Law; However, no formal action will be taken by any 
governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the body, committee, commission, or board 
identified in this meeting notice.  Please be advised that upon reasonable notice, the City of Wisconsin Dells 
will furnish appropriate auxiliary aids and services to afford individuals with disabilities an equal 
opportunity to participate in meeting activities. 

 ALDERPERSON JESSE DEFOSSE, CHAIRPERSON                      DISTRIBUTED OCTOBER 5, 2018 
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Broadway Street (WIS 13/16) Traffic
Analysis & Improvement Study

City of Wisconsin Dells [Columbia County]

2015 Pedestrian Peak Hour Volume
Saturday 8:00 - 9:00 PM

(12-Hour Volumes from 9AM-9PM)

295
(2,105*)

1,552
(11,250*)

3,133
(14,589)

2,632
(19,536)

2,364
(17,866)

PM Peak Hour
Volume

(Total 12 Hour
Volume)

* Approximate
12-Hour Volume

calculated

79

209
157 780

(5,661*)

976

363

1009

281

1,066

196

963

139

808

246

760

319

(580*)

(1,525*)

(1,140*)

772
(5,589*)

(7,078)

(2,477) (2,508)

(7,473)

(1,754)

(7,450)

(1,532)

(7,130)

(1,831)

(5,589)

(1,405)

(5,764)

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:Total:

Direction of Pedestrian
Movement

129
(935*)

286
(2,075*)

Total:
(11 250*)(11 250*)(11,250 )(11,250 )

(19 536)(19 536)(19,536)(19,536) (17 866)(17,866)(17 866)(17,866)(17,866)
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UNDERSIZED STORM DRAIN

LARGE GRADE DIFFERENTIAL

POST OFFICE MAILBOX ACCESS AND PARKING

UNIMPROVED CITY OWNED PROPERTY

UNCONVENTIONAL INTERSECTION CONFIGURATION

ONE-WAY BLOCK IMPACTING TRAFFIC FLOW

PARKING CONFIGURATION ON SUPERIOR
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ISSUES MAP
Superior/La Crosse Street

Wisconsin Dells, WI
0 50 100

SUPERIOR STREET

LA
 CROSSE

 ST
REET

M
IN

N
ES

O
TA

 A
VE

.

OAK STREET
W

AS
H

IN
G

TO
N

 A
VE

.

EDDY STREET

W
IS

 1
3 

(B
RO

AD
W

AY
)

WISCONSIN DELLS
POST OFFICE

JUST A GAME
FIELD HOUSE

CITY HALL

ST CECILIA
CATHOLIC CHURCH

ST CECILIA
CATHOLIC CHURCH

WISCONSIN DELLS
MUNICIPAL POOL

SANDBAR

LEGEND

Project Location



1

2

3

4 5

REPLACE  STORM DRAIN

RE-ALIGN INTERSECTION AND RE-GRADE PARKING LOT

MAINTAIN ACCESS, RELOCATE MAILBOX DROP OFF

USE CITY LAND AS A PARKING AREA

ALL WAY STOP CONDITION FOR TRAFFIC CALMING

ONE-WAY BLOCK CONVERTED TO TWO-WAY

FLEX PARKING ON FIRST BLOCK OF SUPERIOR
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 IMPROVEMENT
ALTERNATIVES
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REPLACE  STORM DRAIN

RE-ALIGN INTERSECTION AND RE-GRADE PARKING LOT

MAINTAIN ACCESS, RELOCATE MAILBOX DROP OFF

USE CITY LAND AS A PARKING AREA (RESTRICTED FLOW)

ROUNDABOUT INTERSECTION

ONE-WAY BLOCK CONVERTED TO TWO-WAY

FLEX PARKING ON FIRST BLOCK OF SUPERIOR
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